PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6920009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIND SATTAR HUSSEIN	07/09/2021
NADER FARHAN ABDULHAMEED	07/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17084168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709339500

Email: e.brundage@thip.law

Correspondent Name: THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER Address Line 1: 3200 WINDY HILL ROAD SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600E

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	222107-1055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE A. VILLANUEVA
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence A. Villanueva/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=222107-1055_Executed_CODA#page1.tif source=222107-1055_Executed_CODA#page2.tif source=222107-1055_Executed_CODA#page3.tif

PATENT 506873188 REEL: 057525 FRAME: 0077

source=222107-1055_Executed_CODA#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057525 FRAME: 0078 Declaration and Assignment to UFRF Revised July 9, 2021

Exhibit E.03 T17885US002 (222107-1055)

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I/we hereb	by declare that I/we believe I/we am/are the
	or of a claimed invention in the patent application
for United States letters patent, entitled, "LOU	PES PROTECTION SHIELDS USEFUL IN
DENTAL APPLICATIONS," (the "Invention	
was signed by me/us on	(attached) and/or
was filed on October 29, 2020, Serial	No. 17/084,168
(the "Application").	
9994	

The Application was made or authorized to be made by me/us, and I/we have reviewed and understand its contents, including the claims.

I/We hereby acknowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability of the Invention in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

By virtue of my/our employment, appointment, or affiliation with the University of Florida (the "University") and pursuant to the University Intellectual Property Policy and my/our Intellectual Property Agreement with the University, I/we have assigned all my/our rights in the Invention to the University or its assignee or designee. I/We hereby acknowledge that the University has designated the University of Florida Research Foundation, Incorporated (the "Foundation"), having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of its entire right, title, and interest in the Invention.

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we confirm and ratify the sale, assignment, and transfer to the Foundation, its successors and assigns, all my/our rights in the Invention, the Application, and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted, including, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, counterpart, substitute, extension, and all other application for letters patent which are or have been filed for the Invention in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries and in all patents and extensions which may be granted for the Application.

I/We hereby authorize and request patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue any patents that are granted for the Application to the Foundation as the assignee of my/our entire right, title, and interest in the patents.

I/We hereby assign to the Foundation, its successors and assigns, all of my/our rights to sue for and recover damages and profits with respect to past infringements or unauthorized uses

PATENT REEL: 057525 FRAME: 0079 Declaration and Assignment to UFRF Revised July 9, 2021

Exhibit E.03 T17885US002 (222107-1055)

of any patent that issues on the Application or unpaid royalties with respect to use of any rights in the Application that occurred before the execution of this Assignment.

I/We agree that, in regard to the Application, I/we will communicate to the Foundation or its representatives any facts that are known to me/us; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other application for letters patent; execute all necessary papers; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the Foundation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce all rights with respect to the Application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries.

Revised July 9, 2021		T17885US0	Exhibit E.03 02 (222107-1055)
Date: 7/9/2021 1:49 PM EDT	Signature:	Hind Hussin	
	Inventor:	Hind Sattar HUSSEIN	
	Address:	6534 Blue Grosbeak Cir, La	ikewood
	د ب دردسو	Ranch, FL 34202	
	Citizenship:	05	
WITNESS ONE:			
Date: 7/9/2021 4:50 PM EDT	Signature:	Adrienne L. Pennell	1
		747 SW 2 Avenue	
	City, State	, Zip Gainesville, FL 32601	
WITNESS TWO: 7/9/2021 4:50 PM EDT			
Date:	Signature:	John Byatt	
		747 SW 2 Ävenue , _{Zip} Gainesville, FL 32601	

Declaration and Assignment to UFRF Revised July 9, 2021	Exhibit E.03 T17885US002 (222107-1055)
Date: 7/9/2021 2:15 PM EDT	Signature: ////////////////////////////////////
WITNESS ONE: Date: 7/9/2021 4:50 PM EDT	Signature: Adriumu L. fumull / Address: 747 SW 2 Avenue City, State, Zip Gainesville, FL 32601
WITNESS TWO: 7/9/2021 4:50 PM EDT Date:	Signature: / John Byatt / Address: 747 SW 2 Avenue City, State, Zip Gainesville, FL 32601